
IPEDS Admissions:  Fall 2014

REGEIS "Your Community College"

School: All Schools

SAT Critical Reading

25th Percentile 75th Percentile

SAT Math

SAT Writing

ACT Math

380 460

370 480

390 460

15 20

ACT Composite

ACT English

ACT Writing

15 19

16 20

15 19

Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores 10.5%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores

Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

314

46

1.5%

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and 
who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution.   Include early decision, early action, and students who began 
studies during the prior summer.

Number of admissions

Number of applicants

Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time

Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time

Total enrolled full-time and part-time

Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time

1,935

1,938

802

711

1,513

78.2%

1,920

1,921

806

684

1,490

77.6%

3,855

3,859

1,608

1,395

3,003

77.9%

Men Women Total
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IPEDS Admissions:  Fall 2014

REGEIS "Your Community College"

School: Arts and Humanities

SAT Critical Reading

25th Percentile 75th Percentile

SAT Math

SAT Writing

ACT Math

380 470

340 470

370 460

17 17

ACT Composite

ACT English

ACT Writing

17 17

17 17

17 17

Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores 7.8%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores

Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

50

1

0.2%

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and 
who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution.   Include early decision, early action, and students who began 
studies during the prior summer.

Number of admissions

Number of applicants

Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time

Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time

Total enrolled full-time and part-time

Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time

428

428

139

193

332

77.6%

387

387

121

186

307

79.3%

815

815

260

379

639

78.4%

Men Women Total
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IPEDS Admissions:  Fall 2014

REGEIS "Your Community College"

School: Business and Public Service

SAT Critical Readin

25th Percentile 75th Percentile

SAT Math

SAT Writing

ACT Math

390 460

390 490

390 470

17 20

ACT Composite

ACT English

ACT Writing

16 19

17 19

16 19

Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores 13.0%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores

Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

103

6

0.8%

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and 
who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution.   Include early decision, early action, and students who began 
studies during the prior summer.

Number of admissions

Number of applicants

Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time

Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time

Total enrolled full-time and part-time

Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time

508

510

237

140

377

74.2%

599

599

267

151

418

69.8%

1,107

1,109

504

291

795

71.8%

Men Women Total
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IPEDS Admissions:  Fall 2014

REGEIS "Your Community College"

School: Natural Sciences

SAT Critical Reading

25th Percentile 75th Percentile

SAT Math

SAT Writing

ACT Math

380 520

380 460

390 460

17 25

ACT Composite

ACT English

ACT Writing

16 24

17 25

16 24

Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores 10.2%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores

Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

24

4

1.7%

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and 
who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution.   Include early decision, early action, and students who began 
studies during the prior summer.

Number of admissions

Number of applicants

Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time

Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time

Total enrolled full-time and part-time

Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time

144

144

53

63

116

80.6%

142

142

55

65

120

84.5%

286

286

108

128

236

82.5%

Men Women Total
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IPEDS Admissions:  Fall 2014

REGEIS "Your Community College"

School: Professional Studies

SAT Critical Reading

25th Percentile 75th Percentile

SAT Math

SAT Writing

ACT Math

370 460

370 470

380 460

15 20

ACT Composite

ACT English

ACT Writing

15 19

16 20

15 19

Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores 10.3%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores

Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

137

35

2.6%

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and 
who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution.   Include early decision, early action, and students who began 
studies during the prior summer.

Number of admissions

Number of applicants

Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time

Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time

Total enrolled full-time and part-time

Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time

855

856

373

315

688

80.5%

792

793

363

282

645

81.4%

1,647

1,649

736

597

1,333

80.9%

Men Women Total
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