

IPEDS Admissions: Fall 2014

School: All Schools

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution. Include early decision, early action, and students who began studies during the prior summer.

	Men	Women	Total
Number of applicants	1,938	1,921	3,859
Number of admissions	1,935	1,920	3,855
Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time	802	806	1,608
Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time	711	684	1,395
Total enrolled full-time and part-time	1,513	1,490	3,003
Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time	78.2%	77.6%	77.9%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

314
10.5%
46
1.5%

75th Percentile

2	25th Percentile
SAT Critical Reading	380
SAT Math	370
SAT Writing	390
ACT Composite	15
ACT Math	15
ACT Wath	
ACT English	16
ACT Writing	15

460
480
460
19
20
20
19



IPEDS Admissions: Fall 2014

School: Arts and Humanities

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution. Include early decision, early action, and students who began studies during the prior summer.

	Men	Women	Total
Number of applicants	428	387	815
Number of admissions	428	387	815
Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time	139	121	260
Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time	193	186	379
Total enrolled full-time and part-time	332	307	639
Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time	77.6%	79.3%	78.4%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

50
7.8%
1
0.2%

75th Percentile 470

2	25th Percentile
SAT Critical Reading	380
SAT Math	340
SAT Writing	370
ACT Composite	17
ACT Math	17
ACT English	17
ACT Writing	17

470
460
17
17
17
17



IPEDS Admissions: Fall 2014

School: <u>Business and Public Service</u>

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution. Include early decision, early action, and students who began studies during the prior summer.

	Men	Women	Total
Number of applicants	510	599	1,109
Number of admissions	508	599	1,107
Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time	237	267	504
Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time	140	151	291
Total enrolled full-time and part-time	377	418	795
Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time	74.2%	69.8%	71.8%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

103	
13.0%	
6	
0.8%	

75th Percentile

2	25th Percentile
SAT Critical Readin	390
SAT Math	390
SAT Writing	390
ACT Composite	16
ACT Math	17
ACT English	17
ACT Writing	16

460
490
470
19
20
19
19



IPEDS Admissions: Fall 2014

School: Natural Sciences

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution. Include early decision, early action, and students who began studies during the prior summer.

	Men	Women	Total
Number of applicants	144	142	286
Number of admissions	144	142	286
Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time	53	55	108
Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time	63	65	128
Total enrolled full-time and part-time	116	120	236
Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time	80.6%	84.5%	82.5%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

24
10.2%
4
1.7%

75th Percentile 520

	25th Percentii
SAT Critical Reading	380
SAT Math	380
SAT Writing	390
ACT Composite	16
ACT Math	17
ACT English	17
ACT Writing	16

460
460
24
25
25
24



IPEDS Admissions: Fall 2014

School: <u>Professional Studies</u>

Provide the number of first-time, degree/certificate seeking undergraduate students who applied, who were admitted and who enrolled (either full- or part-time) at your institution. Include early decision, early action, and students who began studies during the prior summer.

	Men	Women	Total
Number of applicants	856	793	1,649
Number of admissions	855	792	1,647
Number (of admitted) that enrolled full-time	373	363	736
Number (of admitted) that enrolled part-time	315	282	597
Total enrolled full-time and part-time	688	645	1,333
Percent of admissions enrolled full-time and part-time	80.5%	81.4%	80.9%

Number of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted SAT scores Number of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores Percent of enrolled students that submitted ACT scores

137
10.3%
35
2.6%

75th Percentile

	25th Percentile
SAT Critical Reading	370
SAT Math	370
SAT Writing	380
ACT Composite	15
ACT Math	15
ACT English	16
ACT Writing	15

460
470
460
19
20
20
19